In partial consideration for the license rights granted hereunder, Licensee shall make 
the following non-refundable payments to Licensor.within ten (10) days after the following 
achievement in the development of the first Product: 

[Initial Payment - On the date of execution of this Agreement: Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25.000), in consideration of the formulations to be provided by BENTLEY under the Research 
Agreement. 

Milestone One - On the Effective Date: Twenty Five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Milestone Two - Three (3) months after first approval for commercialization in any major market 
(United States. Germany, France or Japan): Five hundred thousand dollars ($500.000).l 

3.2 Royalties. In further consideration for the license rights granted under this Agreement Licensee

[...]

In partial consideration for the license rights granted hereunder, Licensee shall make 
the following non-refundable payments to Licensor within ten (10) days after the following 
achievement in the development of the first Product: 

IInitial Payment - On the date of execution of this Agreement: Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25.000), in consideration of the formulations to be provided by BENTLEY under the Research 
Agreement. 

Milestone One - On the Effective Date: Twenty Five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Milestone Two - Three (3) months after first approval for commercialization in any major market 
(United States. Germany, France or Japan): Five hundred thousand dollars (SS00.000).l 

3.2 Royalties. In further consideration for the license rights granted under this Agreement Licensee